2K x 16 Dual-Port Static RAM
CY7C133
CY7C143
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
October 14, 1999
Features
• True dual-ported memory cells which allow
simultaneous reads of the same memory location

CY7C143
13
Ordering Information
2K x16 Slave Dual-Port SRAM
Document #: 38-00414-B
Table 3. Arbitration Results
Case
Port
Winning
Port ResultLeft Right
1 Read Read L Both ports read
2 Read Read R Both ports read
3 Read Write L L port reads OK R port write inhibited
4 Read Write R R port writes OK L port data may be invalid
5 Write Read L L port writes OK R port data may be invalid
6 Write Read R R port reads OK L port write inhibited
7 Write Write L L port writes OK R port write inhibited
8 Write Write R R port writes OK L port write inhibited
2K x16 Master Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
25 CY7C133-25JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C133-25JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
35 CY7C133-35JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C133-35JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
55 CY7C133-55JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C133-55JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
25 CY7C143-25JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C143-25JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
35 CY7C143-35JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C143-35JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
55 CY7C143-55JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C143-55JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C133
CY7C143
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 1999. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize